
Cash Settlement Instructions for Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore

Country Currency Correspondent Bank SWIFT Code Account Number Beneficiary
Australia AUD National Australia Bank Limited, Melbourne NATAAU33032 1803-004235-500 DEUTSGSG
Canada CAD Royal Bank of Canada, Toronto ROYCCAT2 09591-102-331-6 DEUTSGSG

02300000088126050000H
IBAN CH860023023008812605H

China CNH Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014048 DEUTSGSG
8452007900000
IBAN CZ1579100000002007900000

Denmark DKK Danske Bank A S, Copenhagen DABADKKK 3996017311 DEUTSGSG
100-957199300-00
IBAN DE26500700100957199300

DEUTGB2L
S/C 40-50-81

Hong Kong HKD Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014000 DEUTSGSG
163000000200004000006402

IBAN HU21-16300000-02000040-00006402
Indonesia IDR Deutsche Bank AG, Jakarta DEUTIDJA 0200824000 DEUTSGSG
India INR Deutsche Bank AG, Mumbai DEUTINBB 0200170000 DEUTSGSG
Japan JPY Deutsche Bank AG, Tokyo DEUTJPJT 84186322000000JPY000TOK DEUTSGSG
Malaysia MYR Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad, Kuala Lumpur DEUTMYKL 0200436000 DEUTSGSG
Norway NOK Den Norske Bank ASA - Oslo, Norway DNBANOKK 70010207515 DEUTSGSG
New Zealand NZD ANZ Banking Group (NZ) Ltd, Wellington ANZBNZ22058 21155700001 NZD DEUTSGSG
Philippines PHP Deutsche Bank AG, Manila DEUTPHMM 1200047000 DEUTSGSG
Poland PLN Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt DEUTDEFF 100 9571993 0035

Intermediary Bank: Deutsche Bank Polska S.A. Warsaw Intermediary SWIFT BIC:DEUTPLPX IBAN DE26500700100957199300  PLN

Sweden SEK Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken, Stockholm ESSESESS 52018528912 DEUTSGSG
Singapore SGD Deutsche Bank AG Singapore, Singapore DEUTSGSG DEUTSGSG
Thailand THB Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok DEUTTHBK 0200162000 DEUTSGSG
Turkey TRY Deutsche Bank AG, Istanbul Branch DEUTTRISCUS IBAN TR410011500013004819850010 DEUTSGSG

United States USD Deutsche Bank AG, New York DEUTUS33 60201429
ABA # 026003780 DEUTSGSG

South Africa ZAR First National Bank of South Africa, Johannesburg FIRNZAJJ 9014373 DEUTSGSG

DEUTSGSG84003004750000GBP000LDNDeutsche Bank AG, LondonGBPUnited Kingdom

DEUTCZPXDeutsche Bank AG, PragueCZKCzech Republic

DEUTSGSGDEUTDEFFDeutsche Bank AG, FrankfurtEURGermany
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DEUTSGSGUBSWCHZH80AUBS AG, ZurichCHFSwitzerland

DEUTSGSG

Hungary HUF DEUTHU2BDeutsche Bank Budapest DEUTSGSG

DEUTSGSG



Fixed Income Security Settlements Fixed Income Securities
Cash and Security Settlement Instructions for Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore
Bic Code: DEUTSGSGGMO
Cash Payment Instruction

Country Currency Correspondent Bank SWIFT Code Account Number Beneficiary
Australia AUD National Australia Bank Limited, Melbourne NATAAU33032 1803-004235-500 DEUTSGSGGMO
China CNH Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014048 DEUTSGSGGMO

100-957199300-00
IBAN DE26500700100957199300

United Kingdom GBP Deutsche Bank AG, London DEUTGB2L S/C 40-50-81 84003004750000GBP000LDN DEUTSGSGGMO
Hong Kong HKD Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014000 DEUTSGSGGMO
Indonesia IDR Deutsche Bank AG, Jakarta DEUTIDJA 200824000 DEUTSGSGGMO
Japan JPY Deutsche Bank AG, Tokyo DEUTJPJT 84186322000000JPY000TOK DEUTSGSGGMO
Malaysia MYR Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad, Kuala Lumpur DEUTMYKL 200436000 DEUTSGSGGMO
Philippines PHP Deutsche Bank AG, Manila DEUTPHMM 1200047000 DEUTSGSGGMO
Singapore SGD Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore, Singapore DEUTSGSG DEUTSGSGGMO
Thailand THB Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok DEUTTHBK 0200162000 DEUTSGSGGMO

United States USD Deutsche Bank AG, New York DEUTUS33 60201429
ABA # 026003780 DEUTSGSGGMO

Country Currency Place of Settlement (Swift Code) Agent/Local Custodian Agent (Swift Code) Security Acc No.

Euroclear
AUD/CNH/EUR
HKD/JPY/SGD
USD

Euroclear (MGTCBEBE) Euroclear MGTCBEBE 79334

Hong Kong HKD/CNH CMU (HKMAHKHC) a/c DBAN008  Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 218974-4000
Govt - Bank Indoensia (INDOIDJA) a/c DBJK1Z04600152
Corp - KSEI (KSEIIDJA) a/c 2.1.2.067

Japan JPY Govt - BOJPJPJT (Govt Bond) a/c 0808-0011 Deutsche Securities Inc. DEUTJPJ9 910300001
Korea Securities Depository (KSDCKRSE) Deutsche Bank AG, Seoul 26732-4000
a/c 00850-0000-02  Bond IRC: 2982
Govt - BNM (BNMAMYKL) 226316-4000
Rentas SSA: 0219N2263164000

Philippines PHP Philippine Depository Trust (PHCDPHM1) Deutsche Bank AG, Manila DEUTPHMM 1205632-4000
Singapore SGD Govt - MAS (MASGSGSG) A/C TRD Monetary Authority of Singapore MASGSGSG MEPS A/C TRD

Thailand Securities Depository Corp (TSDCTHBK)
TSDC:3200000000215

USA USD Govt - Federal Reserve Bank of NY (FRNYUS33)
           BANK OF NYC/DBSING

Bank of New York
ABA #021000018 IRVTUS3N DBSING

Corp - Depository Trust Company (DTCYUS33) a/c2690 Deutsche Bank New York DEUTUS33CUS 1530291515

DEUTSGSGGMO
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Germany EUR Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt DEUTDEFF

Deutsche Bank

THBThailand Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok

214528-4000

Korea

Indonesia IDR Deutsche Bank AG, Jakarta DEUTIDJA

DEUTKRSEKRW

320-237230-4000DEUTTHBK

DEUTMYKLDeutsche Bank (Malaysia) BerhadMYRMalaysia

Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore
Effective Date : 19 Aug 2020
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OTC Settlements

Cash Settlement Instructions for Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore

Country Currency Correspondent Bank SWIFT Code Account Number Beneficiary
Australia AUD National Australia Bank Limited, Melbourne NATAAU33032 SING 037 DEUTSGSG
Canada CAD Royal Bank of Canada, Toronto ROYCCAT2 09591-102-331-6 DEUTSGSG
Switzerland CHF UBS AG, Zurich UBSWCHZH80A 02300000088126050000H DEUTSGSG
China (Offshore) CNH Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014048 DEUTSGSG
Czech Republic CZK Deutsche Bank AG, Prague DEUTCZPX 2007900000/7910 DEUTSGSG
Denmark DKK Danske Bank A S, Copenhagen DABADKKK 3996017311 DEUTSGSG
Germany EUR Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt DEUTDEFF 957199300 DEUTSGSG
United Kingdom GBP Deutsche Bank AG, London S/C 40-50-81 84003004750000GBP000LDN DEUTSGSG
Hong Kong HKD Deutsche Bank AG, Hong Kong DEUTHKHH 0200014000 DEUTSGSG
Indonesia IDR Deutsche Bank AG, Jakarta DEUTIDJA 0200824000 DEUTSGSG
India INR Deutsche Bank AG, Mumbai DEUTINBB 0200170000 DEUTSGSG
Japan JPY Deutsche Bank AG, Tokyo DEUTJPJT 84186322000000JPY000TOK DEUTSGSG
Malaysia MYR Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad, Kuala Lumpur DEUTMYKL 0200436000 DEUTSGSG
Norway NOK Den Norske Bank ASA - Oslo, Norway DNBANOKK 70010207515 DEUTSGSG
New Zealand NZD ANZ Banking Group (NZ) Ltd, Wellington ANZBNZ22058 21155700001 NZD DEUTSGSG
Philippines PHP Deutsche Bank AG, Manila DEUTPHMM 1200047000 DEUTSGSG

Poland PLN Deutsche Bank AG, Frankfurt
Intermediary Bank: Deutsche Bank Polska S.A. Warsaw

DEUTDEFF
Intermediary SWIFT BIC:DEUTPLPX 100 9571993 0035 DEUTSGSG

Sweden SEK Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken, Stockholm ESSESESS 52018528912 DEUTSGSG
Singapore SGD Deutsche Bank AG Singapore, Singapore DEUTSGSG 2697134000 DEUTSGSG
Slovakia SKK Vseobecna Uverova Banka AS, Bratislava SUBASKBX 1009318036 DEUTSGSG
Thailand THB Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok DEUTTHBK 0200162000 DEUTSGSG

United States USD Deutsche Bank AG, New York DEUTUS33 60201429
ABA # 026003780 DEUTSGSG

South Africa ZAR First National Bank of South Africa, Johannesburg FIRNZAJJ 9014373 DEUTSGSG

                                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Shirley Yeo Siew Siew Wee

Director Vice President

Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore
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